
CS-/t~ 12.3 

AMENDMENT to Work Authorization for Debris Monitoring Services- Hurricane Matthew 

This Amendment to the Work Authorization ("Amendment") is effective as of November 2, 2016 

by and between the Nassau County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as Client) and Witt O'Brien's LLC 

(hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a certain Agreement No. CM1997 for Disaster Debris 

Monitoring (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement") on August 21, 2013 which has been amended to 

reflect an extension to the term of the Agreement for one year beginning August 22, 2016 and ending 

August21,2017;and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Work Authorization pursuant to 44 CFR 13.36; and 

WHEREAS , Client issued a Notice to Proceed on October 6, 2016 for mobilization of 

equipment, personnel and supplies to assist with debris removal as a result of Hurricane Matthew. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable 

consideration, the parties agree to amend the Work Authorization as follows: 

l. Not to Exceed Amount. The Not to Exceed Amount under this agreement shall be 

increased from Two-Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) to Four-Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) to cover the current expenses and the remaining scope 

of work under the contract. 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force 

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Third Amendment to the Agreement to 
be duly executed and effective as indicated below. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Its: Chairman 

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON THE NEXT PAGE) 

- 1 -



ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE: 

O'BRIEN'S RESPONSE MANAGEMENT, LLC 

2\> · Lm ~rl· ELIZAB~H APPLE 
Its: Controller 

Before me, personally appeared, EJiw.bdh 4. lret'fe , who is personally known X or 
produced · Drwer ~ Llco1)Cas identification, known to be theperson described in and who executed the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this .:2Sf~day of Jai'!Uf\N 
I 

()h114~~ 
OTARY NATURE 

JatYJes HJLu r1 A-ha 
Printed Namtf ' 
Notary Public-state of VA. at large 
My Commission expires: 0}/6 i /J..Dift 

' 

- 2-


